

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR

RE: BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A.

CASE NO. 97, 130

PETITIONER'S REPLY TO BRIEF ON
BEHALF OF INTERESTED PERSONS

GERALD F. RICHMAN

Florida Bar Number: 066457

JOHN R. WHITTLES

Florida Bar Number: 0178802

RICHMAN GREER WEIL BRUMBAUGH

MIRABITO & CHRISTENSEN, P.A.

Attorneys for Petitioner, Becker & Poliakoff, P.A.

One Clearlake Centre, Suite 1504

250 Australian Avenue

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Telephone: (561) 803-3500

Fax: (561) 820-1608

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authoritiesii

Background1

Argument3

**A. Law firms make substantial investments
 in training and developing lawyers3-4**

**B. A balance must be struck between the competing
 interests of Rule 4-5.6 and the economic realities
 of the practice of law as a profession today4-5**

**C. Seeking reasonable compensation for investing
 in departing attorneys in no way reduces clients to
 “chattel” or property.....5-6**

**D. The Miller decision is plainly applicable to the
 instant case6-8**

**E. It is in the interest of the profession and the public to
 Modify Rule 4-5.68-10**

Conclusion10

Certificate of Service11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Anderson v. Aspelmeier, Fisch, Power, Warner & Engberg,
461 N.W. 2d 598, 601-6702 (Iowa 1990).5

Chandris v. Yanakakis,
688 So.2d 180 (Fla. 1995)6, 8

Denberg v. Parker, Chapin, & Flattau & Klipf,
82 N.Y. 2d 375, 381, 604 N.Y.S.2d 900, 624 N.E. 2d 995 (1993).....5

Jacobs v. Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus,
128 N.J. 10, 28-29, 607 A.2D 142 (1992)4

Miller v. Jacobs & Goodman, P.A.,
699 So.2d 729 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)3, 6, 7, 8

Pettingell v. Morrison, Mahoney & Miller,
687 N.E. 2d 1237 (S.C. Mass. 1997)4. 5

Rules

Rule 4-5.6, Rules Regulating the Florida Bar1, 3, 4, 8

Rule 1-4.2(a) and (c), Rules Regulating the Florida Bar2
